Dear Devotees,

We are delighted to meet you all on
our temple newsletter yet again. At
our temple we are doing regular
and special poojas throughout the
year as per agamas for Sri Lakshmi
Narayanar, Sri Sahasra Mahalin-
geswarar, Sri Raja Maha Ganapathy,
Sri Gayathri Devi, Sri Chakrathalwar,
Sri Arupadai Murugan, Sri Vishva-
roopa Karyasidhi Anjaneyar, Sri
Bairavar and Navagirahas to bless
us for our good health, wealth and
prosperity.

In Tamil people say “Nambi kettaar
evarumillai” which means, no one
who believed in Narayanar never
failed in their life. Many devotees
have been visiting our temple from
all over UK, Europe and from the rest
of the world. The grace of our
Perumal and Thaayar is really great,
many devotees have experienced
such a glory.

We also celebrate at out temple
regional specific festivals such as
Pongal, Tamil New Year, Thai
poosam, Ugadi, Telugu New Year,
Attukkal amma Pongal, Vishu, Onam
among many.

We provide prasadham to all the
devotees every day at 12:30pm and
08:00pm.
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SRI GAYATHRI DEVI
VASANTHOTCHAVAM
AND GOLDEN CHARIOT

It is with pleasure we announce we
would like to conduct 10 days
Vasanthotsavam for Shri Gayathri Devi.
Festival will finish by having an inside
procession of Shri Gayathri Devi on
Golden Chariot. After the Vasanthothsa-
vam the chariot can be booked by devo-
tees for any deity procession inside the
temple.

The golden chariot is being made in
India and will arrive in January 2020. The
estimated cost of making this Golden
Chariot is £110,000 (One hundrend and
ten thousand pounds). We are raising
funds for this sacred project. The names
of the devotees who donate £600 and
above will be engraved in granite stone
at our Annadhanam hall. Please contact
our temple in person, by phone (020 8
552 5082) or by email (contact@srima-
halakshmitemple.net) if you wish to

Annathanam Hall

donate for the chariot. The devotees
who donate £5000 and above would be
able to book the chariot for any deity
procession once a year for five years.
The donations for the above project can
be spread across a year.

SRI SHIRDI SAlI BAB

As many of you know we have Sri Shirdi
Sai baba concecrated at our temple two
years ago. The regular daily poojas have
been conducted. Also every Thursday
there is Abishegam, aarthi and bhajans
peformed by sai devotees. Please join
with your family and friends and get the
blessings of Shri Sai baba.

We are in the process of making Silver
Simhasan for Sri baba. The estimated
cost of making this is £20,000. If anyone
wish to donate towards this sacred
project please get in touch with temple
office.
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IMPORTANT DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

DATE

02/08/2019
03/08/2019
04/08/2019
05/08/2019
09/08/2019

10/08/2019
11/08/2019
15/08/2019
15/08/2019

16/08/2019
17/08/2019
18/08/2019

23/08/2019
25/08/2019
26/08/2019
01/09/2019
02/09/2019
02/09/2019
08/09/2019
09/09/2019
11/09/2019
13/09/2019

14/09/2019
15/09/2019

21/09/2019

TIME

05:30PM
08:30AM
10:00AM
06:00PM
03:00PM
06:00PM
05:00PM
10:00AM
08:30AM
06:00PM

06:00PM
11:30AM
10:00AM

08:30AM
09:00AM
11:30AM
10:00AM
08:30AM
06:30PM
10:00AM
06:00PM
08:30AM
06:00PM

05:00PM
10:00AM

10:30AM

gam, Garuda Sevai

28/09/2019

28/09/2019
29/09/2019
05/10/2019

06/10/2019
07/10/2019
08/10/2019
12/10/2019

13/10/2019
13/10/2019

10:30AM

08:30AM
08:30AM
10:30AM

10:00AM
06:00PM
08:30AM
10:30AM

10:00AM
06:00PM

DAY

Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Friday

Saturday
Sunday

Thursday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Friday
Sunday
Monday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Saturday

Saturday
Sunday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Saturday

Sunday
Sunday

FESTIVAL

Mahalakshmi Paalkudam

Aadi Puram

Sri Satyanarayana Pooja (Group)

Sri Rudra Homam & Abhisegam (Group)
Varalakshmi Vratham

Viswaroopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam
Sri Arupadai Murugan Abhisegam
Avani Avittam

Pournami Sri Satyanarayana Pooja
(Group)

Brahmotsavam Starts

Kodi Yetram (Flag Hoisting)

Sri Gayathri Homam & Abhisegam
(Group)

Krishna Jayanthi

Chariot Festival

Brahmotsavam Ends Thirthavari

Sri Satyanarayana Pooja (Group)
Vinayagar Chaturthi

Vinayagar Vasantha Mandapa Pooja
Sri Arupadai Murugan Abhisegam
Sri Rudra Homam & Abhisegam (Group)
Onam Festival

Pournami Sri Satyanarayana Pooja
(Group)

Viswaroopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam
Sri Gayathri Homam & Abhisegam
(Group)

Purattasi 108 Saneeswar Sangabhise-

Purattasi 108 Saneeswar Sangabhise
gam, Garuda Sevai

Mahalaya Amavasai

Navarathri Starts

Purattasi 108 Saneeswar Sangabhise
gam, Garuda Sevai

Sri Satyanarayana Pooja (Group)

Sri Rudra Homam & Abhisegam (Group)
Vijaya Dasami

Purattasi 108 Saneeswar Sangabhise
gam, Garuda Sevai

Sri Arupadai Murugan Abhisegam
Pournami Sri Satyanarayana Pooja
(Group)

DATE

19/10/2019
19/10/2019
20/10/2019

27/10/2019
27/10/2019
28/10/2019
02/11/2019
03/11/2019
03/11/2019

03/11/2019
04/11/2019
10/11/2019
11/11/2019
12/11/2019

17/11/2019

18/11/2019
25/11/2019
01/12/2019
02/12/2019
02/12/2019
08/12/2019
09/12/2019
10/12/2019
11/12/2019

14/12/2019
15/12/2019

16/12/2019
17/12/2019
24/12/2019

24/12/2019
25/12/2019
26/12/2019

27/12/2019
28/12/2019
29/12/2019

TIME

05:00PM
06:30PM
10:00AM

08:30AM

06:00PM
10:00AM
05:00PM

06:00PM
06:00PM
10:00AM
05:00PM
06:00PM

10:00AM

10:00AM

06:00PM
10:00AM

06:00PM
06:00PM

06:00AM
10:00AM

07:00AM
10:00AM

05:00PM
05:00PM
08:30AM
10:30AM
05.30PM
05:00PM
05:00PM
10:00AM

Saturday
Saturday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Monday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Sunday

Monday
Monday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

FESTIVAL

Viswaroopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam
Saraswathi pooja

Sri Gayathri Homam & Abhisegam
(Group)

Deepavali

Kedara Gowri Vratam Starts

Sri Skanda Sashti Starts

Sura Samharam

Sri Satyanarayana Pooja (Group)
Viswaroopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam,
Laksharchanai Start

Sri Murugan Kalyanam

Sri Rudra Homam & Abhisegam (Group)
Sri Arupadai Murugan Abhisegam
Annabhisegam

Pournami Sri Satyanarayana Pooja
(Group)

Sri Gayathri Homam & Abhisegam
(Group)

Karthigai Festival

Karthigai Festival

Sri Satyanarayana Pooja (Group)
Karthigai Festival

Sri Rudra Homam & Abhisegam (Group)
Sri Arupadai Murugan Abhisegam
Karthigai Festival

Karthigai Deepam

Pournami Sri Satyanarayana Pooja
(Group)

Viswaroopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam

Sri Gayathri Homam & Abhisegam
(Group)

Karthigai Festival

Dhanur Month Pooja Starts

Hanuman Jayanthi,Viswaroopa
Anjaneyar Abhisegam

Maa Kappu for Anjaneyar

Santhana Kappu for Anjaneyar
Hanuman Jayanthi 108 Sangabhisegam
Hanuman Jayanthi 108 Sangabhisegam
Hanuman Jayanthi 108 Sangabhisegam
Lakshmi Narayanar Maa Kappu
Lakshmi Narayanar Santhana Kappu
Sahasranama Homam



