

LONDON SRI MAHALAKSHMI TEMPLE Lakshmi Narayana Trust "We Serve God by Serving Devotees"



241 High Street North | London | E12 6SJ | T: 020 8552 5082 | M: 07827 279 573 | E: info@srimahalakshmitemple.net contact@srimahalakshmitemple.net | www.srimahalakshmitemple.net | Registered Charity No: 292677



#### **Dear Devotees,**

We are delighted to meet you all on our temple newsletter yet again. At our temple we are doing regular and special poojas throughout the year as per agamas for Sri Lakshmi Narayanar, Sri Sahasra Mahalingeswarar, Sri Raja Maha Ganapathy, Sri Gayathri Devi, Sri Chakrathalwar, Sri Arupadai Murugan, Sri Vishvaroopa Karyasidhi Anjaneyar, Sri Bairavar and Navagirahas to bless us for our good health, wealth and prosperity.

In Tamil people say "Nambi kettaar evarumillai" which means, no one who believed in Narayanar never failed in their life. Many devotees have been visiting our temple from all over UK, Europe and from the rest of the world. The grace of our Perumal and Thaayar is really great, many devotees have experienced such a glory.

We also celebrate at out temple regional specific festivals such as Pongal, Tamil New Year, Thai poosam, Ugadi, Telugu New Year, Attukkal amma Pongal, Vishu, Onam among many.

We provide prasadham to all the devotees every day at 12:30pm and 08:00pm.

Multipurpose Hall - Cultural Event



# SRI GAYATHRI DEVI VASANTHOTCHAVAM AND GOLDEN CHARIOT

It is with pleasure we announce we would like to conduct 10 days Vasanthotsavam for Shri Gayathri Devi. Festival will finish by having an inside procession of Shri Gayathri Devi on Golden Chariot. After the Vasanthothsavam the chariot can be booked by devotees for any deity procession inside the temple.

The golden chariot is being made in India and will arrive in January 2020. The estimated cost of making this Golden Chariot is £110,000 (One hundrend and ten thousand pounds). We are raising funds for this sacred project. The names of the devotees who donate £600 and above will be engraved in granite stone at our Annadhanam hall. Please contact our temple in person, by phone (020 8 552 5082) or by email (contact@srimahalakshmitemple.net) if you wish to

Annathanam Hall





donate for the chariot. The devotees who donate £5000 and above would be able to book the chariot for any deity procession once a year for five years. The donations for the above project can be spread across a year.

## **SRI SHIRDI SAI BABA**

As many of you know we have Sri Shirdi Sai baba concecrated at our temple two years ago. The regular daily poojas have been conducted. Also every Thursday there is Abishegam, aarthi and bhajans peformed by sai devotees. Please join with your family and friends and get the blessings of Shri Sai baba.

We are in the process of making Silver Simhasan for Sri baba. The estimated cost of making this is £20,000. If anyone wish to donate towards this sacred project please get in touch with temple office.





DATE

TIME

ΠΔΥ

### LONDON SRI MAHALAKSHMI TEMPLE Lakshmi Narayana Trust "We Serve God by Serving Devotees"

241 High Street North | London | E12 6SJ | T: 020 8552 5082 | M: 07827 279 573 | E: info@srimahalakshmitemple.net contact@srimahalakshmitemple.net | www.srimahalakshmitemple.net | Registered Charity No: 292677



## **IMPORTANT DATES FOR YOUR DIARY**

DATE	TIME	DAY	
02/08/2019	05:30PM	Friday	Mahalal
03/08/2019	08:30AM	Saturday	Aadi Pu
04/08/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Satya
05/08/2019	06:00PM	Monday	Sri Rudr
09/08/2019	03:00PM	Friday	Varalaks
	06:00PM		
10/08/2019	05:00PM	Saturday	Viswaro
11/08/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Arup
15/08/2019	08:30AM	Thursday	Avani Av
15/08/2019	06:00PM	Thursday	Pournar
			(Group)
16/08/2019	06:00PM	Friday	Brahmo
17/08/2019	11:30AM	Saturday	Kodi Yet
18/08/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Gaya
			(Group)
23/08/2019	08:30AM	Friday	Krishna
25/08/2019	09:00AM	Sunday	Chariot
26/08/2019	11:30AM	Monday	Brahmo
01/09/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Satya
02/09/2019	08:30AM	Monday	Vinayag
02/09/2019	06:30PM	Monday	Vinayag
08/09/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Arup
09/09/2019	06:00PM	Monday	Sri Rudr
11/09/2019	08:30AM	Wednesday	Onam F
13/09/2019	06:00PM	Friday	Pournar
14/00/2010		Catanalari	(Group)
14/09/2019	05:00PM	Saturday	Viswaro
15/09/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Gaya
21/09/2019	10:30AM	Saturday	(Group) Purattas
gam, Garuda		Saturday	Purattas
28/09/2019	10:30AM	Saturday	Duratta
20/09/2019	10:50AW	Saturday	Purattas gam, Ga
28/09/2019	08:30AM	Saturday	Mahalay
29/09/2019	08:30AM	Sunday	Navarat
05/10/2019	10:30AM	Saturday	Purattas
05/10/2015	10.307.01	Saturday	gam, Ga
06/10/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Satya
07/10/2019	06:00PM	Monday	Sri Rudr
08/10/2019	08:30AM	Tuesday	Vijaya D
12/10/2019	10:30AM	Saturday	Purattas
			gam, Ga
13/10/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Arup
13/10/2019	06:00PM	Sunday	Pournar
			(Group)

F	EST	riv/	AL

kshmi Paalkudam ıram anarayana Pooja (Group) ra Homam & Abhisegam (Group) shmi Vratham oopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam adai Murugan Abhisegam vittam mi Sri Satyanarayana Pooja otsavam Starts tram (Flag Hoisting) athri Homam & Abhisegam Jayanthi Festival tsavam Ends Thirthavari narayana Pooja (Group) ar Chaturthi ar Vasantha Mandapa Pooja adai Murugan Abhisegam ra Homam & Abhisegam (Group) -estival mi Sri Satyanarayana Pooja oopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam athri Homam & Abhisegam si 108 Saneeswar Sangabhisesi 108 Saneeswar Sangabhise aruda Sevai ya Amavasai thri Starts si 108 Saneeswar Sangabhise

gam, Garuda Sevai Sri Satyanarayana Pooja (Group) Sri Rudra Homam & Abhisegam (Group) Vijaya Dasami Purattasi 108 Saneeswar Sangabhise gam, Garuda Sevai Sri Arupadai Murugan Abhisegam

Pournami Sri Satyanarayana Pooja (Group)





DATE	TIME	DAY	
19/10/2019	05:00PM	Saturday	Viswaroop
19/10/2019	06:30PM	Saturday	Saraswath
20/10/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Gayath
			(Group)
27/10/2019	08:30AM	Sunday	Deepavali
27/10/2019		Sunday	Kedara Go
28/10/2019		Monday	Sri Skanda
02/11/2019	06:00PM	Saturday	Sura Samł
03/11/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Satyan
03/11/2019	05:00PM	Sunday	Viswaroop
			Laksharch
03/11/2019	06:00PM	Sunday	Sri Murug
04/11/2019	06:00PM	Monday	Sri Rudra I
10/11/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Arupac
11/11/2019	05:00PM	Monday	Annabhise
12/11/2019	06:00PM	Tuesday	Pournami
			(Group)
17/11/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Gayath
			(Group)
18/11/2019		Monday	Karthigai I
25/11/2019		Monday	Karthigai I
01/12/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Satyan
02/12/2019		Monday	Karthigai I
02/12/2019	06:00PM	Monday	Sri Rudra I
08/12/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Arupac
09/12/2019		Monday	Karthigai I
10/12/2019	06:00PM	Tuesday	Karthigai I
11/12/2019	06:00PM	Wednesday	Pournami
			(Group)
14/12/2019	06:00AM	Saturday	Viswaroop
15/12/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sri Gayath
			(Group)
16/12/2019		Monday	Karthigai I
17/12/2019	07:00AM	Tuesday	Dhanur M
24/12/2019	10:00AM	Tuesday	Hanuman
			Anjaneyar
24/12/2019	05:00PM	Tuesday	Маа Карр
25/12/2019	05:00PM	Wednesday	Santhana
26/12/2019	08:30AM	Thursday	Hanuman
	10:30AM	Thursday	Hanuman
	05.30PM	Thursday	Hanuman
27/12/2019	05:00PM	Friday	Lakshmi N
28/12/2019	05:00PM	Saturday	Lakshmi N
29/12/2019	10:00AM	Sunday	Sahasrana

FESTIVAL
Viswaroopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam
Saraswathi pooja
Sri Gayathri Homam & Abhisegam
(Group)
Deepavali
Kedara Gowri Vratam Starts
Sri Skanda Sashti Starts
Sura Samharam
Sri Satyanarayana Pooja (Group)
Viswaroopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam ,
Laksharchanai Start
Sri Murugan Kalyanam
Sri Rudra Homam & Abhisegam (Group)
Sri Arupadai Murugan Abhisegam
Annabhisegam
Pournami Sri Satyanarayana Pooja
(Group)
Sri Gayathri Homam & Abhisegam
(Group)
Karthigai Festival
Karthigai Festival
Sri Satyanarayana Pooja (Group)
Karthigai Festival
Sri Rudra Homam & Abhisegam (Group)
Sri Arupadai Murugan Abhisegam
Karthigai Festival
Karthigai Deepam
Pournami Sri Satyanarayana Pooja
(Group)
Viswaroopa Anjaneyar Abhisegam
Sri Gayathri Homam & Abhisegam
(Group)
Karthigai Festival
Dhanur Month Pooja Starts
Hanuman Jayanthi,Viswaroopa
Anjaneyar Abhisegam
Maa Kappu for Anjaneyar
Santhana Kappu for Anjaneyar
Hanuman Jayanthi 108 Sangabhisegam
Hanuman Jayanthi 108 Sangabhisegam
Hanuman Jayanthi 108 Sangabhisegam
Lakshmi Narayanar Maa Kappu
Lakshmi Narayanar Santhana Kappu
Sahasranama Homam